39 342 5 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 345 5 Power Operated Equipmenl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 343 5 Tools. Shop 8 Garage Equipment
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 344 5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 346 5 Communrcatlon Equlpment 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 347 5 Mrscellaneous Equqmeni 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (I 0 0 0 0 0 45 348 5 Other Tangible Plant 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 TOTAL 0

47 Sublotal Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Note 2005 Per Book balances are zero since syslem's balances were aggregated at an Adminlstrallve Level pending the PSC Order regardmg proper balances at 6/04 acqulsitlon

11 printed 11/17/2006 5:37 AM

Schedule of Water Plant  in Service By Primary Account
Test Year Average balance
TomokaiTwin Rivers
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commiss ion

Schedule A-5
Page: 3015
Preparer: Robert M. Griffin

Explanation Provide the month ending Adjusted balances for Water Plant in Service by primary account for each month of the Historical Test Year and the ending balance for the Prior year.

(1) (2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6 ) (7)  (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Average

No No Account Name 12131104 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep o c t  Nov Dec Balance
Line Acct Prior Year

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301 1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 302 1 Franchises 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 339 1 Other Plant 8 Misc Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 303 2 Land 8 Land Rights 2,000 2.000 2,000 2.000 2,000 2.000 2.000 2,000 2.000 2,000 2.000 2,000 2,000 2.000

8 305 2 Collect 8 Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 306 2 Lake, River 8 Other lnlakes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 308 2 Infiltration Galleries 8 Tunnels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 3092 Supply Mains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 311.2 Pumping Equipment 17.846 17.846 17,846 17.846 17.846 17,846 19.359 20.331 20.331 20.331 20,331 20.331 20.331 19,109
15 339 2 Other Plant 8 Misc Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 303 3 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 304.3 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5

7 304.2 Structures 8 Improvements 28.139 28.139 28.139 28.139 28.139 28.139 28,139 28.139 28.139 28.139 28.139 28.139 28.139 28.139

SOURCE OF SUPPLY 8 PUMPING PLANT

10 307 2 Wells 8 Springs 14,050 14.050 14,050 14.050 14,050 14,050 14,050 14.050 14,050 14,050 14.050 14,050 14,050 14.050

13 310 2 Power Generation Equipment 13.594 13,594 13,594 13.594 13.594 13.594 13,594 13,594 13,594 13.594 13.594 13,594 13.594 13.594

16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

19 31 1.3 Pumping Equipment 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 32 1 321 321
20 320 3 Water Trealment Equipment 19.112 19,112 19,112 19.112 19.112 19.112 19.112 19,112 19.112 19.112 19.112 19.112 19,112 19,112
21 339 3 Other Plant 8 Misc Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 TRANSMISSION 8 DISTRIBUTION PLANT
23 303.4 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 304 4 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 31 1.4 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 330.4 Dtstr Reservoirs 8 Standpipes 34.708 34.708 34,708 34,708 34.708 34.708 34,708 34.708 34.708 34,708 34.708 34.708 34.708 34.708
27 331 4 Transm 8 Distribution Mains 75.186 75.186 75.186 75,186 75,186 75.186 75.186 75.186 75.186 75.186 75.186 75.186 75,186 75.186
28 3334 Services 9,542 9,542 9.542 9,542 9.542 9.542 9,542 9.542 9.542 9,542 9,542 9,542 9.542 9.542
29 334 4 Meters 8 Meter Installations 16.664 16,664 16,664 16,664 16,664 16.664 16.664 16.664 16,664 16,664 16.664 16,664 22,422 17.107
30 3354 Hydrants 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 336 4 Backflow Prevention 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 339 4 Other Plant 8 Misc Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 303.5 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 304.5 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 340 5 Office Furniture 8 Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 340 51 Computer Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 288 1.899 2,399 3,086 590
38 341 5 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 342 5 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 344 5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

[…]

Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-I
B-2
B-3

B-4
B-5
B-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
B-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9

B-I  0
B- I  1
B-12
B-I  3
B-I  4
B- I  5

PAGE
NUMBER

57

58
59

64
65
69
73

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
83
86
89

I
I

56

S c h e d u l e  of W a t e r  Ne t  Opera t i ng  I n c o m e  F l o r i d a  P u b l i c  Se rv i ce  C o m m i s s i o n

T o m 0  k a l T w i n  R i v e r s
D o c k e t  No. 060368-WS
Schedu le  Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 8,2007

Schedule:  B-1

Preparer:  Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanat ion:  Prov ide the calculat ion of net operating income for the test year. If amort izat ion (Line 4) is related to any amount  other than
an acquis i t ion adjustment,  submit an additional schedule showing a  descr ipt ion and calculat ion of charge.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Per Util i ty Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Requested  Requested

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue  Annual  Suppor t ing
No.  Descr ipt ion 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1 O P E R A T I N G  R E V E N U E S  44,840 96 44,936 1,583 46,519 0 46,519 114,290 160,809 B-4

2 Operat ion & Main tenance 96,303 2,341 98,644 (618) 98,026 8,863 106,889 1,688 108,577 0-5
3 Depreciat ion,  net of C lAC Amor t . ,U&U 0 5,896 5,896 1,277 7,173 3,199 10,372 0 10,372 B - I 3
4 Amort izat ion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 B-3
5 Taxes  Other  Than  Income 7,151 0 7,151 98 7,249 751 8,000 5,143 13,143 B-15
6 Provis ion for Income Taxes
7 O P E R A T I N G  E X P E N S E S

(22,610) (2,968) (25,578) (781) (26,359) (5,538) (31,897) 40,791 8,894 c-1
80,843 5,269 86.1 1 3  (23) 86,090 7,275 93,364 47,622 140,986

8 NET O P E R A T I N G  INCOME (36,003) (5,173) (41,176) 1,606 (39,571 ) (7,275) (46,845) 66,669 19,823
9 R A T E B A S E  0 167,311 167,311 11,965 179,276 72,099 251,375 251 -375 A-1

10 R A T E  OF R E T U R N  -24.61 Yo 7.89%

57  printed 11/17/2006 5 3 7  AM

S c h e d u l e  of S e w e r  Net  O p e r a t i n g  Income

T o m o k a l T w i n  R ive rs
D o c k e t  No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December  31 of:
Historical 2005. Projected 2006 & 2007

F l o r i d a  Public Service C o m m i s s i o n

Schedule:  8-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculat ion of net operating income for the test year. If amort izat ion (Line 4) is related to any amount  other than
an acquisit ion adjustment,  submit  an addit ional schedule showing a descript ion and calculat ion of charge.

[…]

SCHEDULE TITLE

Reconcilliation of Total Income Tax Provision
State and Federal Income Tax Calculation
Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation
B o o m a x  Difference

Deferred Income Tax Expense
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
Investment Tax Credit
Parent Debt Information

Income Tax Returns
Miscellaneous Tax Information

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

c-I
c -2
c - 3
c -4

c-5
C-6
c-7
c - 8
c -9
c-I 0

PAGE
NUMBER

91
92
95
98
99

102
105
109
110
111

90

I
8
I
1
1
I

Reconciliation of Total income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

TomokalTwin Rivers
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: c-I

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5 )  (6) (7) (8)
2005 2005 2005 2006 2006 2007 2007

Line Year End Utility Year End Utility Year End Uti I ity Year End Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Water
1 Current Tax Expense (22,610) (4,774) (27,384) 31 7 (27,067) (5,538) (32,605) C-2
2 Deferred Income Tax Expense 0 1,806 1,806 (1,098) 708 0 708 c-5
3 ITC Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

0 c-7 4 ITC Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 C-8

6 Total Income Tax Expense (22,610) (2,968) (25,578) (781) (26,359) (5,538) (31,897)

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-2
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-5
9 ITC Realized This Year NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-7
10 ITC Amortization NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-7
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment NA NA NA NA NA NA NA C-8

12 Total Income Tax Expense NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Recap Scheds: B-I , 8-2

91 printed 11117/2006 5 3 7  AM

98

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

TomokalTwin Rivers
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on

[…]

0 (3,801) (3,801) NA NA NA c-3

(58,613) (11,942) (70,556) 0 0 0

0 0 - NA NA c-4
0 4,682 4,682 NA NA NA c-5
0 4,682 4,682 0 0 0

(58,613)

5.5%

(3,224)

(55,389)

35.0%
(1 9,386)

0

(1 9,386)

(3,224)
(19,386)

16,624)

5.5%

(914)

11,028)

35.0%
(3,860)

0

(3,860)

(914)
(3,860)

(75,237)

5.5%

(4,138)

(66,417)

35.0%
(23,246)

0

(23,246)

(4,138)
(23,246)

0 NA

5.5% 5.5%

0 NA

0 NA

35.0% 35.0%
0 NA

0 NA

0 NA

0 NA
0 NA

0

5.5%

0

0

35.0%
0

0 c-7

0

0
0

(22,610) (4,774) (27,384) 0 NA 0

92 Drinted 11/17/2006 5 37 AM

99

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

TomokalTwin Rivers
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) ( 8 )
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating income before Interest (66,754) 825 (65,930) NA NA NA B-1, B-2
2 Less: Interest Charges (3.801) (267) (4,068) NA NA NA c - 3

3 Taxable Income (70,556) 558 (69,998)

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

0 0 0

0 0 0 NA NA NA c-4
4,682 (2,845) 1,837 NA NA NA c-5
4,682 (2,845) 1,837 0 0 0

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (75,237) 3,403 (71,835) 0 NA 0

9 Stale Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

(4,138) 187 (3,951) 0 NA 0

13 Federal Taxabie Income (66,417) 370 (66,047) 0 NA 0

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(23,246) 130 (23,116) 0 NA 0

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 c-7

17 Current Federal income Taxes (23,246) 130 (23,116) 0 NA 0

18 Summary:
19 Current Stale Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

(4,138) 187 (3,951) 0 NA 0
(23,246) 130 (23,116) 0 NA 0

21 Totai Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) (27,384) 31 7 (27,067) 0 NA 0

93 Drinted 11/17/2006 5:37 AM

I 0 0

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

TomokalTwin Rivers
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X I

Schedule: C-2
Page: 3 of 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the lest year. Provide detaii on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated. s

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8 )
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31 107 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10
11
12

13

14
15

16

17

18
19
20

21

Taxable Operating Income before Interest (65,930) (12,812) (78,742) NA NA NA
Less: Interest Charges (4.068) (1,543) (5,612) NA NA NA

Taxable Income (69,998) (14,356) (84,354) 0 0 0

Schedule M Adjustments
Permanent Differences 0 0 0 NA NA NA
Timing Differences 1,837 0 1,837 NA NA NA

Total Schedule M Adjustments 1,837 0 1,837 0 0 0

Taxable Income Before State Taxes (71,835) (14,356) (86,190) 0 NA 0

State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

State Income Taxes (3,951) (790) (4,740) 0 NA 0

Federal Taxable Income (66,047) (13,566) (79,613) 0 NA 0

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(23,116) (4,748) (27,865) 0 NA 0

Less, Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0

Current Federal Income Taxes (23,116) (4,748) (27,865) 0 NA 0

Summary:
Current State Income Tax
Current Federal Income Tax

Total Current income Tax Expense (To C-1)

(3,951) (790) (4,740) 0 NA 0
(23,116) (4,748) (27,865) 0 NA 0

(27,067) (5,538) (32,605) 0 NA 0

6-1, 8-2
c-3

c-4
c-5

c-7

94 Drinted 11/17/2006 5:37 AM

I 01

ONLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) Water
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D-1 Amount Ratio cos t  Cost Cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not  Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

12 Total

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculat ion Florida Publ ic  Service Commiss ion

Sewer
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio cos t  cos t  Cost

Not  Applicable

Tomoka lTwin  Rivers
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(2) (3) (4) (5) ( 6 )  (7) (8)
Water Sewer

(1)

Line 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Interest on Long-Term Debt
Amortization of Debt Premium,

Discount and Expense Net
Interest on Short-Term Debt
Other Interest Expense
Less: AFUDC
ITC Interest Synchronization

Total Used For Tax Calculation

0 3,735 3,735 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
0 66 66 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 c - 7

0 3,801 3,801 0 0 0

P
I
I

* Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest: . .
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A- I ,  A-2) 167,311 0
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt (D- I )  2.23% 3,735 0.00% 0
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt ( D - I )  0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Adjusted Interest on Debt 3,735 0

95 Printed I l l 1  7/2006 5:37 AM

Schedule of Interest  i n  Tax Expense Calculat ion Flor ida Pub l ic  Service Commiss ion

Weighted Weigh te i
Balances From Sch. D - I  Amount Ratio cos t  Cost Cost

Tomoka lTw in  Rivers
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Weighted Weigh te i
Amount Ratio cos t  cos t  cos t

Schedule: C-3
Page: 2 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Long-Term Debt
Short-Term Debt Not  Appl icable
Preferred Stock
Common Equity

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on  Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(2 ) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)  (8)
Water  Sewer

(1)

Line 2005 2006 2006 2005 2006 2006 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Interest on  Long-Term Debt 3,735 267 4,002 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
2 Amortization of Debt Premium, 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Interest on Short-Term Debt 0 (0) 0 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
4 Other Interest Expense 66 0 66 0 0 0
5 Less: AFUDC 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 ITC Interest Synchronization 0 0 0 0 0 0 c - 7

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 3,801 267 4,068 0 0 0

Discount and Expense Net

Not  Appl icable

Calculation of ITC Interest Synchronization Adjustment
ONLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) Water Sewer

Total Debt Onlvl  Total Debt Onlv

8
9

10
11

12

13
14
15

I

Total I
ITC (from D-1, Line 7)
Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

* Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A - I  , A-2) 179,276 0
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt (D - I )  2.20% 4,002 0.00% 0
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt (D - I )  0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Adjusted Interest on  Debt 4,002 0

[…]

Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 8 2007

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Amount Line Amount Amount

No. Description 2005 2006 2007
WATER

1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

0 0 0

0 0 0

98 printed 11/17/2006 5:37 AM

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

TomokalTwin Rivers
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
i tems resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1)  (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Support ing
No. Descript ion Per Books  Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

1 Tax Depreciat ion 8, Amortization 0 6,861 6,861 0 0 0
2 Book Depreciat ion & Amortization 0 5,896 5,896 NA N A  NA 8-13,14

3 Difference 0 965 965 0 0 0

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 B a d D e b t  0 1,451 1,451 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets  0 1,302 1,302 0 0 0
7 A l lO the r  0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 4,682 4,682 0 0 0

9 State Tax Rate
10  State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 258  258 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 4,424 4,424 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate
13  Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 1,549 1,549 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C - I )  0 1,806 1,806 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C - I ,  C-2

99  printed 11/17/2006 5 3 7  AM

106

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Tomoka/Twin Rivers
Docket No. 060368-WS
Tes t  Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of  total deferred income tax expense for the test year.  Provide detail on
i tems resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Support ing
No. Descript ion Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciat ion & Amortization 6,861 1,231 8,092 0 0 0

3 Difference 965 (46) 91 8 0 0 0

5 Bad Debt  1,451 (1,451) 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets  1,302 (1,302) 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 4,682 (2,845) 1,837 0 0 0

2 Book Depreciat ion &Amort izat ion 5,896 1,277 7,173 N A  NA NA 8-13,14

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5 . 5 %  5 .5% 5.5%
258 (156) 101 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 4,424 (2,689) 1,736 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35 .0% 35.0%
1,549 (941 1 607 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 1,806 (1,098) 708 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

100 Drinted 1 1/17/2006 5:37 A M

107

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Tomokawin Rivers
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 3 0 f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
i tems result ing in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Descr ipt ion Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 8,092 3,199 11,291 0 0 0
2 Book Depreciat ion &Amor t iza t ion  7,173 3,199 10,372 NA NA NA B - l 3 , 1 4

3 Difference 918 0 918 0 0 0

4 Other Timing Dif ferences (Itemize):
5 B a d D e b t  0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Dif ferences (To C-2) 1,837 0 1 ,837  0 0 0

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5 .5% 5.5% 5.5%
101 0 101 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 1,736 0 1,736 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
607 0 607 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C - I )  708 0 708 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C - I ,  C-2

101 printed 11/17/2006 5:37 AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

TomokdTwin Rivers
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 of3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7 )  (8) (9) (1 0)
Account No. 283 Account No. ~

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 0 0
2 2004 0 0 0
3 2005 424 2,541 2,965
4 2006 528 3,161 3,689
5 2007 631 3,782 4,413

SEWER
6 2003
7 2004
8 2005
9 2006
10 2007

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

0 0 0
0 0 0

424 2,541 2,965
528 3,161 3,689
631 3,782 4,413

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

a
0
00

102 printed 11 /I 7/2006 5 37 AM

~ m m u m ~ ~ m ~ a m ~ ~ , ~ - - m ~ ~ m ~ . -

I 09

t
u
I
I
a

I
1
8

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

TomokalTwin Rivers
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 8 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4)

[…]

22 Working Capital Allowance

23 Total Rate Base

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

NA 0 0

A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1

A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2

163 printed 1 1 / I  712006 5 3 7  AM

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim

TomokalTwin Rivers
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31 12005
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ ]
Water [ X ]  Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of1

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Line
No.

.NONE

164 printed 11/17/2006 5:37 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

TomokalTw in Rivers
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water[X] Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

(1) (2 ) (3) (4) (5)  (6) (7)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 44,566 0 44,566 89,783 134,349 B-4
2 Other Revenues 370 0 370 0 370 B-4
3 OPERATING REVENUES 44,936 0 44,936 89,783 134,719

4 Operation & Maintenance 98,644 0 98,644 1,326 99,970 B-5
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 5,896 0 5,896 5,896 B-13
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0

8 Provision for Income Taxes (25,578) 0 (25,578) 30,926 5,348 c- 1
7 Taxes Other Than Income 7,151 0 7,151 4,038 11,188 B-15

9 OPERATING EXPENSES 86,113 0 86,113 36,290 122,402

10 NET OPERATING INCOME (41,176) 0 (41,176) 53,493 12,317
11 RATEBASE 167,311 0 167,311 167.31 1 A- 1
12 RATE OF RETURN -24.61% 7.36%

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 8-4
14 Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 B-4
15 OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0

16 Operation 8 Maintenance NA 0 0 0 0 B-6
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA 0 0
18 Amortization NA 0 0 0
19 Taxes Other Than Income NA 0 0 0 0 8-15
20 Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0 c-I
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0

0 B-14

22 NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0
23 RATEBASE NA 0 0 0 A-2
24 RATE OF RETURN NA NA

165

A
4
00

printed 1 1/17/2006 5x37 AM

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
II
I
I
I
I
I
I

179